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List of Institutes/Colleges running is Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) Course informing
the Fees Regulating Authority that they are opting for no upward revision of fees for the
academic year 2024-2025 and continue to apply the fees approved for the academic
year 2023-2024 for the next academic year 2024-2025 in respect of respective course
mentioned against their name.

Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm)

Sr. | Code
No. | No.

Institute Name

Course

Fees for
A.Y.
2023-24

Meeting
Date

Fees for
A.Y.
2024-25

1 | PH2581

Dinesh Bembade College
Of Pharmacy, Latur

B. Pharm

88000

05-07-2023

88000

2 | PH3499

M.S. College Of Pharmacy,
Palghar

B. Pharm

75500

03-08-2023

75500

3 | PH4261

Shri Laxmanrao Mankar
Institute Of Pharmacy
Amgaon (B Pharm),
Gondiya

B. Pharm

72000

03-08-2023

72000

4 | PH6391

Gaurishankar Educational
And Charitable Trust's
Gourishankar Institute Of
Pharmaceutical &
Education Research, Limb,
Satara

B. Pharm

87000

12-07-2023

87000

5 | PH2149

Sharda Bhavan Education
Society's Nanded
Pharmacy College, Nanded

B. Pharm

90500

12-07-2023

90500

6 | PH2579

D K Patil Institute Of
Pharmacy, Nanded

'‘B. Pharm

88000

05-07-2023

88000

7 | PHE942

Shardabai Pawar Institute
Of Pharmaceutical
Sciences & Research, Pune

B. Pharm

75000

05-07-2023

75000

8 | PH4650

P. R. Patil Institute Of
Pharmacy, Wardha

B. Pharm

72000

05-07-2023

72000

9 | PH2148

Maulana Azad Education
Trust's Y.B.Chavan College
Of Pharmacy, Aurangabad

B. Pharm

119000

27-12-2023

119000

10 | PH2619

Shramjivi Shikshan
Prasarak Mandal's
Shramjiivi  College  Of
Pharmacy, Umerga Dist.
Osmanabad

B. Pharm

76500

05-07-2023

76500
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Sr.
No.

Code
No.

Institute Name

Course

Fees for
A.Y.
2023-24

Meeting
Date

Fees for
AY.
2024-25

11

PH5209

Kai Yashodabai Dagadu
Saraf Charitable Trust's
College Of Pharmacy,
Sakegaon, Jalgaon

B. Pharm

103000

10-08-2023

103000

12

PH3239

Indira Institute Of
Pharmacy, Sadavali,
Ratnagiri

B. Pharm

75000

03-08-2023

75000

13

PH3228

SVKM's  Dr. Bhanuben
Nanavati College Of
Pharmacy, Mumbai

B. Pharm

205000

26-07-2023

205000

i

PH6371

Padmashree Dr. D.Y. Patil
College Of Pharmacy,
Akurdi, Pune

B. Pharm

145000

11-08-2023

145000

15

PH1159

Navsanjeevan Shikshan
Mandals College Of
Pharmacy, Yavatmal

B. Pharm

74000

26-07-2023

74000

16

PH2511

Vilasrao Deshmukh
Foundation,Group of
Institutions, VDF School Of
Pharmacy, Latur.

B. Pharm

70500

12-07-2023

70500

17

PH5479

Ashvin College Of
Pharmacy, Ahmadnagar

B. Pharm

82500

05-07-2023

82500

18

PH6923

Padmini College Of
Pharmacy, Sangli

B. Pharm

86000

05-07-2023

86000

19

PH2545

Ramchandra
College  Of
Manwath,

Shriganesh
Katruwar
Pharmacy
Parbhani

B. Pharm

72000

26-07-2023

72000

20

PH3186

Shree Pushpasen Sawant
College. Of Pharmacy,
Sindhudurg

B. Pharm

80000

26-07-2023

80000

21

PH6931

Samarth College Of
Pharmacy, Pune

B. Pharm

83500

05-07-2023

83500

22

PH5199

Shree Sureshdada Jain
Institute Of Pharmaceutical
Education And
Research,Jamner Dist-
Jalgaon

B. Pharm

47500

10-08-2023

47500

23

PH5272

Institute Of
Nandurbar

Pharmacy,

B. Pharm

78500

03-08-2023

78500

24

PH2596

Institute Of Pharmacy,
Badnapur, Dist. Jalna

B. Pharm

75000

03-08-2023

75000
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Sr.
No.

Code
No.

Institute Name

Course

Fees for
A.Y.
2023-24

Meeting
Date

Fees for
A.Y.
2024-25

25

PH5211

Shri. Vivekanand Nursing
Home Trust, College Of
Pharmacy, Rahuri Factory,
Ahmednagar

B. Pharm

74000

03-08-2023

74000

26

PH1135

Shri Gurudatta Shikshan
Prasarak Sanstha's
Institute Of Pharmacy,
Kaulkhad, Akola

B. Pharm

88000

12-07-2023

88000

27

PH6927

S.S.P Shikshan Sansthas
Siddhi College Of
Pharmacy, Pune

B. Pharm

88000

12-07-2023

88000

28

PH2560

Anand Charitable Sanstha's
College Of Pharmaceutical
Science & Research, Ashti,
Beed

B. Pharm

46500

03-08-2023

46500

29

PH6378

Sinhgad Technical
Education Society's
Sinhgad  Institute  Of
Pharmaceutical Sciences ,

Lonavala, Pune

B. Pharm

160000

03-08-2023

160000

30

PH6358

Sinhgad College Of
Pharmacy, Vadgaon, Pune

B. Pharm

149500

11-08-2023

149500

31

PH5208

Royal College of
Pharmaceutical Education
& Research, Sayane Khrud,
Malegaon

B. Pharm

86000

04-10-2023

86000

32

PH4213

Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Institute
Of Pharmaceutical
Education And Research,
Wardha

B. Pharm

91000

05-07-2023

91000

33

PH6395

Gourishankar ~ Education
Society's Satara College Of
Pharmacy, Satara

B. Pharm

77500

11-08-2023

77500

3%

PH6363

Sinhgad  Institute  Of
Pharmacy, Narhe
(Ambegaon), Pune

B. Pharm

134500

11-08-2023

134500

35

PH2156

Dayanand Education
Society's Dayanand
College Of Pharmacy, Latur

B. Pharm

94000

12-07-2023

94000

36

PH6930

Delonix Society's Baramati
College Of Pharmacy, Pune

B. Pharm

115000

12-07-2023

115000

PH5206

Kisan Vidya Prasarak's
Institute Of Pharmaceutical
Education, Boradi, Shirpur,
Dhule

94500

10-08-2023

94500




